Frequencies

A few weeks ago, Russia invaded Ukraine. Were you aware
of this situation before now?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 751 88.4 88.4 88.4
No 65 7.6 7.6 96.0
Not sure 34 4.0 4.0 100.0
Total 850 100.0 100.0

Do you favor or oppose the United States imposing economic
sanctions against Russia for its invasion of Ukraine?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Favor 572 67.2 76.1 76.1
Oppose 75 8.8 9.9 86.0
Not sure 105 12.3 14.0 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0

Missing System 99 11.6

Total 850 100.0

Do you believe economic sanctions against Russia will improve or will not
improve the chances of ending the Russian military attacks in Ukraine?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | believe economic 285 33.5 37.9 37.9
sanctions will improve the
chances of ending military
attacks in Ukraine.
| believe economic 330 38.8 43.9 81.8
sanctions will not improve
the chances of ending
military attacks in Ukraine.
Not sure 136 16.1 18.2 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0
Missing  System 99 11.6
Total 850 100.0
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The United States recently imposed a ban on oil imported from Russia. Do
you agree or disagree with the U.S. ban on oil imported from Russia?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid | agree with the U.S. ban on 593 69.8 78.9 78.9
oil imported from Russia.
| disagree with the U.S. ban 97 11.4 12.9 91.9
on oil imported from
Russia.
Not sure 61 7.2 8.1 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0
Missing System 99 11.6
Total 850 100.0

Gas prices have increased to a national average of over $4.30 per gallon. If
gas prices increased to $5.00 per gallon over the coming weeks, would you
continue to support the U.S. ban on oil imported from Russia?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes. | would continue to 524 61.6 80.1 80.1
support the U.S. ban on
Russian oil.
No. | would no longer 50 59 7.7 87.7
support the U.S. ban on
Russian oil.
Not sure 80 9.5 12.3 100.0
Total 654 77.0 100.0
Missing  System 196 23.0
Total 850 100.0
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If gas prices increased to $5.50 per gallon over the coming weeks or
months, would you continue to support the U.S. ban on oil imported from

Russia?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes. | would continue to 484 56.9 80.1 80.1
support the U.S. ban on
Russian oil.
No. | would no longer 42 4.9 6.9 87.0
support the U.S. ban on
Russian oil.
Not sure 79 9.2 13.0 100.0
Total 604 71.1 100.0
Missing System 246 28.9
Total 850 100.0

If gas prices increased to $6.00 per gallon over the coming weeks or
months, would you continue to support the U.S. ban on oil imported from

Russia?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes. | would continue to 436 51.2 77.4 77.4
support the U.S. ban on
Russian oil.
No. | would no longer 37 4.4 6.6 84.1
support the U.S. ban on
Russian oil.
Not sure 90 10.6 15.9 100.0
Total 562 66.2 100.0
Missing  System 288 33.8
Total 850 100.0
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How worried or not worried are you that economic sanctions against
Russia will continue to raise gas prices in the United States?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Very worried 343 40.3 45.6 45.6
Somewhat worried 266 31.2 35.3 80.9
Not worried 143 16.9 19.1 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0

Missing  System 99 11.6

Total 850 100.0

Do you believe the United States should assist Ukraine in its
conflict with Russia by providing the Ukraine military with
weapons and ammunition?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 499 58.7 66.4 66.4
No 116 13.6 15.4 81.8
Not sure 137 16.1 18.2 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0

Missing System 99 11.6

Total 850 100.0

Do you believe the United States should assist Ukraine in its
conflict with Russia by providing military support that would
try to prevent Russian aircraft from flying in Ukraine’s

airspace?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes 404 47.6 53.8 53.8
No 197 23.2 26.2 80.0
Not sure 150 17.7 20.0 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0
Missing System 929 11.6
Total 850 100.0
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Do you believe the United States should deploy American
military troops to assist Ukraine in its conflict with Russia?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Yes 241 28.4 321 321
No 386 45.4 51.3 83.4
Not sure 125 14.7 16.6 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0

Missing System 929 11.6

Total 850 100.0

How much of a military threat does Russia pose to the United States?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid An extremely serious risk 261 30.7 34.7 34.7
A serious risk 261 30.7 34.7 69.4
A moderate risk 168 19.8 224 91.8
Little risk 37 4.4 5.0 96.8
No risk at all 24 2.9 3.2 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0

Missing System 99 11.6

Total 850 100.0

How worried are you that Russia will use nuclear weapons against

Ukraine?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very worried 291 34.2 38.7 38.7
Somewhat worried 320 37.7 42.6 81.3
Not worried 140 16.5 18.7 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0
Missing System 99 11.6
Total 850 100.0
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Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe Biden’s
handling of the situation involving Russia’s invasion of

Ukraine?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Approve 279 32.8 371 37.1
Disapprove 380 447 50.6 87.6
Not sure 93 10.9 12.4 100.0
Total 751 88.4 100.0
Missing  System 99 11.6
Total 850 100.0

Do you approve or disapprove of the overall job Joe Biden is
doing as President?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Approve 297 34.9 34.9 34.9
Disapprove 442 52.0 52.0 86.9
Not sure 111 13.1 13.1 100.0
Total 850 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, what category best describes you?
statistical purposes only, what category best describes you?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Hispanic or Latino of any 85 10.0 10.0 10.0

race

White 527 62.0 62.0 72.0

Black or African American 187 22.0 22.0 94.0

Asian or Asian American 25 3.0 3.0 97.0

Some other race or 17 2.0 2.0 99.0

ethnicity, or multiple races

Prefer not to answer 8 1.0 1.0 100.0

Total 850 100.0 100.0
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What is your age range?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 to 24 years old 102 12.0 12.0 12.0
25 to 34 years old 144 17.0 17.0 29.0
35 to 44 years old 136 16.0 16.0 45.0
45 to 54 years old 140 16.5 16.5 61.5
55 to 64 years old 140 16.5 16.5 78.0
65 years or older 179 21.0 21.0 99.0
Prefer not to answer 8 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 850 100.0 100.0
Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid  Yes 635 747 747 747
No 212 25.0 25.0 99.7
Prefer not to answer 2 3 3 100.0

Total 850 100.0 100.0

Which candidate did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Joe Biden 306 36.0 48.2 48.2
Donald Trump 314 37.0 49.5 97.7
Some other candidate 8 1.0 1.3 99.0
Prefer not to answer 6 7 1.0 100.0
Total 635 74.7 100.0

Missing System 215 25.3

Total 850 100.0
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In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat,
independent, or something else?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  Republican 260 30.6 30.6 30.6
Democrat 275 32.3 32.3 62.9
Independent 240 28.3 28.3 91.1
Something else 59 6.9 6.9 98.0
Prefer not to answer 17 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 850 100.0 100.0

Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican Party or the
Democratic Party?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Republican Party 92 10.8 29.6 29.6
Democratic Party 95 11.2 30.7 60.3
Neither party 123 14.5 39.7 100.0
Total 310 36.5 100.0

Missing  System 540 63.5

Total 850 100.0

What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest

degree you have received?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid  High school graduate, 294 34.6 34.6 34.6

GED, or less

Some college or a 2-year 252 29.7 29.7 64.3

associate degree

4-year college or university 185 21.8 21.8 86.1

degree

Postgraduate degree 110 12.9 12.9 99.0

Prefer not to answer 8 1.0 1.0 100.0

Total 850 100.0 100.0
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Are you male or female, or do you prefer another description?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Male 408 48.0 48.1 48.1
Female 425 50.0 50.1 98.2
Prefer another description 8 1.0 1.0 99.2
Prefer not to answer 7 .8 .8 100.0
Total 848 99.8 100.0

Missing System 2 2

Total 850 100.0
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